of Government of India with tender ID 2025_CSIR_240145_1] and complied by Supplier in 

their quotation/offer UQ631956-CPQ25, dated 02.08.2025 and email dated 10.10.25 & 

13.11.25 

Grand Total 11,75,000.00 

Add : IGST @ 18% 2,11,500.00 

F.O.R. CSIR-IICB Kolkata Price 13,86,500.00 

Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eighty Six Thousand and Five Hundred only 

The Purchase Order shall be governed by the terms and conditions as stipulated in CSIR-IICB Tender Document. 

The technical specifications and other allied features of the ordered goods and services shall strictly conform to 

those specified in the CSIR-IICB Tender Document.